
2300029.1
ORDER RE PRODUCTION OF TRANSCRIPTS 

21-MD-02996-CRB (SK)

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

IN RE: MCKINSEY & CO., INC. 
NATIONAL PRESCRIPTION OPIATE 
CONSULTANT LITIGATION 

This Order Relates to: 

ALL ACTIONS 

Case No.  21-md-02996-CRB (SK) 

[PROPOSED] PRETRIAL ORDER NO. 6: 
REGARDING PRODUCTION OF 
TRANSCRIPTS OF COURT 
PROCEEDINGS 

The United States District Court for the Northern District of California’s General Order 

No. 59 provides that “[f]or the first 90 days after the transcript is electronically filed, access to the 

transcript in CM/ECF will be restricted to . . . (d) other persons as directed by the court.”  

In accordance with General Order No. 59, the Court ORDERS transcripts for all 

proceedings in the above-captioned matter to be made available on the case website, located at 

https://cand.uscourts.gov/judges/breyer-charles-r-crb/in-re-mckinsey-company-inc-national-

prescription-opiate-consultant-litigation-mdl-no-2996/. Following each court proceeding at which 

a court reporter is present, Plaintiffs’ Lead Counsel shall file an order1 at the “daily” rate for one 

(1) original and eight (8) copies of the transcript for that proceeding. Plaintiffs and Defendants

shall bear the costs of that order.

Transcripts shall, as soon as practicable, be posted on the case website.  

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: 
CHARLES R. BREYER 
United States District Judge 

1 Information on ordering transcripts is available at www.cand.uscourts.gov/transcripts. 

September 23, 2021

Case 3:21-md-02996-CRB   Document 262   Filed 09/23/21   Page 1 of 1

scottl
Cross-Out

scottl
Signature Only


