I	Case 3:21-md-02996-CRB Document 262 Filed 09/23/21 Page 1 of 1		
1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
2	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
3			
4	IN RE: MCKINSEY & CO., INC. NATIONAL PRESCRIPTION OPIATE	Case No. 21-md-02996-CRB (SK)	
5	CONSULTANT LITIGATION	[ <del>PROPOSED</del> ] PRETRIAL ORDER NO. 6: REGARDING PRODUCTION OF	
6	This Order Relates to:	TRANSCRIPTS OF COURT	
7	ALL ACTIONS	PROCEEDINGS	
8			
9	The United States District Court for the Northern District of California's General Order		
10	No. 59 provides that "[f]or the first 90 days after the transcript is electronically filed, access to the		
11	transcript in CM/ECF will be restricted to (d) other persons as directed by the court."		
12	In accordance with General Order No. 59, the Court ORDERS transcripts for all		
13	proceedings in the above-captioned matter to be made available on the case website, located at		
14	https://cand.uscourts.gov/judges/breyer-charles-r-crb/in-re-mckinsey-company-inc-national-		
15	prescription-opiate-consultant-litigation-mdl-no-2996/. Following each court proceeding at which		
16	a court reporter is present, Plaintiffs' Lead Counsel shall file an order <sup>1</sup> at the "daily" rate for one		
17	(1) original and eight (8) copies of the transcript for that proceeding. Plaintiffs and Defendants		
18	shall bear the costs of that order.		
19	Transcripts shall, as soon as practicable, be posted on the case website.		
20	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
21			
22		57	
23	Dated: September 23, 2021	CHARLES R. BREYER	
24		United States District Judge	
25			
26			
27			
28	<sup>28</sup> Information on ordering transcripts is available at www.cand.uscourts.gov/transcripts.		